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Department of Psychology
Faculty
Interim Chair
Alan Oda (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/aoda/), PhD

Chair Emeritus
Brian Eck (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/beck/), PhD

Professors
Rachel Castaneda (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/rcastaneda/), PhD, MPH

Brian Collisson (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/bcollisson/), PhD

Kathryn Ecklund (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/kecklund/), PhD

Stephen S. Lambert (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/slambert/), PsyD, MDiv

Alan Oda (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/aoda/), PhD

Associate Professors
Matthew Heller (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mheller/), PhD

Holly Holloway-Friesen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/hfriesen/), PhD

William Whitney (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/wwhitney/), PhD

Assistant Professors
Carissa Howard (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cjhoward/), MS, CCLS

Hannah Knott (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/hknott/), PhD, CCLS

Danielle Lascano (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/dlascano/), EdD, LMFT, RPT

Robert Linsalato (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/rlinsalato/), MA

Charity Vasquez (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cvasquez/), PhD, CCLS

Kristen Watkins (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/kewatkins/), MFT

Adjunct Faculty
Brian Eck (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/beck/), PhD

Mark Kinon (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mkinon/), PhD

Curtis Lehmann (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/clehmann/), PhD
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